MACKINAC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2024 SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

The Mackinac County Road Commission will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. at the St. Ignace Offices, at 706 North State Street, Saint Ignace, Michigan. The purpose of the meeting is for a workshop to for the Safety Committee Meeting and any other business to come before the Board.

Official minutes of the Mackinac County Road Commission are kept at 706 N. State Street, St. Ignace, MI, and are available for inspection at that location.

The Mackinac County Road Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon two weeks notice to the Mackinac County Road Commission by writing or calling the above number.

MACKINAC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Lester Livermore, Chairman Tom Doty, Vice Chairman William Wagner, Member